F16000001087

(R	Requestor's Name)								
(A	address)								
——————————————————————————————————————	address)								
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)									
PICK-UP	WAIT MAIL								
(B	Business Entity Name)								
(Document Number)									
Certified Copies	Certificates of Status								
Special Instructions to	p Filing Officer:								

Office Use Only



700282760727

02/29/16--01035--005 **70.00



COVER LETTER

TO:	Registration Section Division of Corporations			
SUBJ	MTD INVESTMENTS LIN	MITED		
SUDJ		of corporation -	must include suffix	
Dear S	ir or Madam:			
"Certi	sclosed "Application by Foreign Clicate of Existence," or "Certificate referenced foreign corporation to	te of Good Stand	ing" and check are sub	
	return all correspondence concer N HARDING	ning this matter t	o the following:	
		Name of Pe	erson	
HARD	ING BELL INTERNATIONAL, INC	C.		
113 PC	ONTOTOC PLAZA	Firm/Compa	any	
AUBU	RNDALE, FL 33823	Address	3	
SUSA	N.HARDING@HBITAX.COM	City/State and	•	
	E-mail addres	ss: (to be used for	future annual report n	otification)
For fur	ther information concerning this	matter, please cal	1:	
SUSA	N HARDING	863 at (968-1010	
	Name of Person	Area Code	Daytime Teleph	none Number
Enclos	STREET/COURIER ADDRE Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301 ed is a check for the following an		MAILING AI Registration Se Division of Co P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Fl	ection rporations
\$ 70	0.00 Filing Fee	-	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	□ \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1.	MTD INVESTMENTS LIMITED CORPORATION							
		orporation; must include "INCORPORATED orp," "Inc," "Co," or "Corp.")	D," "C	'OMPANY," "CORPORAT	ΓΙΟΝ,"			
	(If name unavaila	able in Florida, enter alternate corporate nan	ne adoj	oted for the purpose of trans	acting b	ousiness in	Flori	 da)
2.	UNITED KING	DOM	A P	PLIED FOR				
۷.	(State or country under the law of which it is incorporated)		J	(FEI number,	if appli	f applicable)		
4.	02/05/1996		PE	RPETUAL				
	(Date of incorporation)			(Date of duration, if other than perpetual)				
6.	UPON QUALIF	ICATION						
	PEEL HOUSE, 10	(Date first transacted business (SEE SECTIONS 607.1501 & 607 08-114 LAWRENCE RD., WAVERTREE)	.1502,	F.S., to determine penalty l	iability)			
7.		(Prin	cipal o	ffice address)				
		(Current ma	iling ac	ddress, if different)		SECRET	16 MAR	•
8.	Name and stree	<u>t address</u> of Florida registered agent: (I	P.O. B	ox NOT acceptable)		\$\$£	ٺ.	Ç.c.
	Name:	HARDING BELL INTERNATIONAL,	INC	 -			1	ir ya
О	ffice Address:	113 PONTOTOC PLAZA				. ORI	9. ta	()
		AUBURNDALE		 33823 . Florida	-	D _E	•	
		(City)		(Zip code)	-			

9. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

(Registered agent's signature)

(Registered agent's signature)

10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

11. Names and business addresses of officers and/or directors: A. DIRECTORS Chairman: ___ Address: Vice Chairman: ___ Address: __ **ANTHONY DAVIES** Director: 43 ASCOT PARK Address; CROSBY, LIVERPOOL L23 2XH ENGLAND, UK Director: Address: __ **B. OFFICERS** President: Address: ___ Vice President: Address: ____ **CAMILLA DAVIES** Secretary: _ 187 UPTON RD., BIDSTON PRENTON, WIRRAL CH43 7QF ENGLAND, UK Address: Treasurer: NOTE: If necessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional officers and/or directors. Signature of Director or Officer The officer or director signing this document (and who is listed in number 11 above) affirms that the facts stated herein are true and that he or she is aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. 13. ANTHONY DAVIES - DIRECTOR

(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)



THE COMPANIES ACT 2006

Company No. 3155238

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that MTD INVESTMENTS LIMITED was incorporated under the Companies Act 1985 as a limited company on 5th February 1996.

According to the documents on file and in the custody of the Registrar, the company is up to date with its filing requirements and has at least 1 director, who is a natural person over the age of 16.

Given at Companies House, the 12th January 2016

16 MAR - 7 AM 8: 45
SECRETARY OF STATE
TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA

M D JONES
for the Registrar of Companies

This certificate records the result of a search of the information registered by the Registrar. This information derives from filings accepted in good faith without verification. For this reason the Registrar cannot guarantee that the information on the register is accurate or complete.

